

T.S. No.31 of 2014

Order No.42

Date : 02.03.2015

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D as well as hearing petition U/o 6 rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC on behalf of the proforma defendant-2&3. Defendant-1 and their substituted defendants namely Aruna Ghosh & Avirup Ghosh did not take any steps and on repeated calls, none appeared. Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff and Ld. Advocate of the proforma defendant-2&3 duly substituted are present. A petition has been filed by the proforma defendant-2&3 for amendment of written statement.

Heard both sides. Plaintiff did not pray any relief against the proforma defendants.

Therefore, on perusal of the petition U/o 6 rule 17 CPC, prayer of amendment of written statement filed by the proforma defendant-2&3 is allowed on contest and without cost. Proforma defendant-2&3 to file amended written statement within 14days as per order 6 rule 18 CPC.

It appears on perusal of the record that there are various substitution of defendants. For convenience of the court, plaintiff is requested to file the amended plaint by the next date fixed serving copy upon the defendants incorporating the substitution.

To 25.03.2015 for P.H. of the suit and steps by the original defendant-1. Discovery if any in the meantime.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.