

T.S 31 of 2014

Order no. 44
dated 25.03.2015

Plaintiff filed hazira amended plaint today.

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing of the suit.

Ld. Advocates of the defendants and proforma defendants are also present.

It appears that proforma defendants have filed their amended written statement on previous occasions. Copies of which lying in the record. Copies of the amended plaint was also served upon the defendants.

Heard both sides.

Considering the changed circumstances due to amendment of the plaint and written statement, plaintiff is required to file supplementary examination in chief on affidavit incorporating the amendment.

Hence, the prayer for amendment is allowed.

Fixing 20.04.2015 for peremptory hearing of the suit. Plaintiff must come ready.

D/c by me.

Judge,S.C.C.,Sealdah.
Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C.,