

**T.S. 31 of 2014**

**Order no. 47**

**Dated 19.05.2015**

Plaintiffs file amended plaint in compliance to order-46. Ld. Advocate of the defendant-2 & 3 is present. Vakalatnama filed for newly added defendant Swati Kar and Saswati Basu. Copies of amended plaint are served upon the Ld. Advocates of defendant-2&3 and newly added defendants received by the Ld. Advocate of defendant-2&3 on behalf of its Advocate on record. Hazira filed on behalf of defendant-1a & 1b but the Ld. Advocate of the defendant-1a & 1b is not present. Copies of amended plaint of defendant-1a & 1b are kept with the record and are directed to collect the same from the record.

Defendants are now at liberty to file written statement in their favor by the next date fixed. Therefore, the P. hearing of this suit is not possible for which, this day is fixed. This case is directed.

To \_\_\_\_\_ for filing of written statement by defendant-4&5.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.