

T.S. No.31/2014 (R-65/15)

Order No.63 dt. 10.02.2016

Today is fixed for hearing petition of the plaintiff praying for recall of PW-1 to produce certain documents which she failed to produce before this court and is necessary for property adjudication of this suit.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff moves the petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Defendant raise formal objection as regard to the form of application. Considered the submission of both sides.

In the interest of substantive justice once for all with an intention to avoid multiplicity of proceeding, the prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

PW-1 is examined on recall and cross-examined declined.

Fixing 22.02.2016 for evidence of defendant.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.